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Mantle Dynamics
We study how geodynamic processes of the Earth’s mantle couple to tectonic evolution of the crust and to the deformation of the Earth’s surface.
3-D numerical modelling and geological field studies
Our research combines interpretation of mantle structure and tectonic plate reconstruction with 3-D numerical modelling of crust-mantle processes, with global and regional applications. Our numerical modelling entails process-oriented modelling and methodology development as well as research into fundamental aspects of the thermodynamics, mineral physics and evolution of planetary mantles. Tectonic reconstruction based on geological field studies has become a necessary and integral part of our coupled crust-mantle dynamics research.
Science-base for geocourses and -hazards
Ultimately, by coupling larger-scale mantle processes to local-regional crustal processes, we aspire to contribute to building up a science-base for new process-oriented research into tectonic evolution, present-day surface deformation, geo-resources, and solid-Earth disasters.
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  Imaged mantle structure provides key constraints on plate tectonic evolution. For more information, click to visit the Atlas of the Underworld.  
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prof. dr. Wim Spakman
Email: w.spakman@uu.nl
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prof. dr. Douwe van Hinsbergen
Email: d.j.j.vanhinsbergen@uu.nl
Phone: 030 253 6712
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dr. Cedric Thieulot
Email: c.thieulot@uu.nl
Phone: 030 253 5090
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dr. Nalan Lom
Email: n.lom@uu.nl






PhD candidates
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dr. Suzanna van de Lagemaat
Email: s.h.a.vandelagemaat@uu.nl



	 [image: ]
Kalijn Peters
Email: m.k.peters@uu.nl
Phone: 0031642580850
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dr. Bram Vaes
Email: b.vaes@uu.nl
Phone: 030 253 5141
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Erik van der Wiel MSc
Email: e.vanderwiel@uu.nl
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dr. Eldert Advokaat
Email: e.l.advokaat@uu.nl
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dr. Arie van den Berg
Email: a.p.vandenberg@uu.nl
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dr. Hugo de Boorder
Email: h.deboorder@uu.nl
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dr. Lydian Boschman
Email: l.m.boschman@uu.nl
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dr. Anne Glerum
Email: a.c.glerum@uu.nl
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Utrecht University
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